Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Articles and Statements By and About General Howard

Oliver Otis Howard Collection

1-28-1894

Resolutions - Senate and House of Representatives. Jan. 28, 1864

OOH Collection

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/ooh_art

Recommended Citation

Collection, OOH, "Resolutions - Senate and House of Representatives. Jan. 28, 1864" (1894). *Articles and Statements By and About General Howard*. 2.

https://dh.howard.edu/ooh_art/2

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Oliver Otis Howard Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Articles and Statements By and About General Howard by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

J. W. HOWARD, No.1 BROADWAY, NEW YORK.

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES January 28th, 1864.

RESOLVED; That the thanks of the American people and the thanks of their representatives in Congress are due, and are hereby tendered to Major General Oliver O. Howard, and the officers and soldiers of that army, for the skill and heroic valor which at Gettysburg repulsed, defeated and drove back, broken and dispirited, beyond the Rappahannock, the veteran army of the rebellion.